PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL - SARA CITY R
Sr. No. 137, 138, Kharabwadi, 25‘7;-:
Chakan Talegaon Road, Behind NAFED Compound,
Chakan, Pune, Maharashtra 410501,

Tel No.: 8291001467, 7208963678

E-mail ; principal.saracity@podar.org

www.podareducation.org
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FPTA Member List 2025-26

Sr. PTA Member i Designation Email id
No. Representative
1 [Ms. Archana P, Karande Principal Chairman principal.saracity@podar.org
2 [Mr. VijayKumar Kammar It Vice-Chairman vijayakumarkammar@gmail.com
3 [Mr. Rushikesh Fule 1X Secretary rushikesh fule@podar.org
4 |Mrs. Darshana Pednekar X Joint Secretary pednekar.dc@gmail.com
S |Mrs. R. Pugal Priya v Joint Secretary saviourraja@gmail.com
6  [Mr. Navnath Kachare Admin Officer Transport Incharge adn;saracilz@godarrors
7 |Mrs. Harjeet Kaur I Parent Representative [sarbsingh.singhgmail.com
8 [Mrs. Neha Alhat 11l Parent Representative  |nehakudale28@gmail.com
9  |Mr. Kunal Agrawal v Parent Representative  |kunal agrawal76@gmail.com i
10 |Mr. Prakash Sawant \1 Parent Representative  |sawant99prakash@gmail.com
11 |Mr. Raju Yadav - vi Parent Representative  [mamtayadav250883@gmail.com
12 |Mrs. Supriya Deokar VIII Parent Representative  |deokarsamrat2121@gmail.com
13|Mrs. Tanjoon Ara Almeer IX Parext Representative  |imrankhanirk7ja@gmail.com
14 |Ms.Nikita Jadhav | Teachers Representative [nikita.jadhav@podar.org
I5 [Mrs. Yogita Ghonge 1l Teachers Representative ME_@M&E
16 |Mrs. Vrushali Kalokhe I Teachers Representative [vrishali.kalokhe@podar.org
17 |Mrs. Aarti Bhosale v Teachers Representative |aarti.shikhare@podar.org
18 |Mr. Mahendra Chavan \ Teachers Representative mahendra.chavan@podar.org
19 |Mrs. Sherin Abraham VI Teachers Representative |sherin.abraham@podar.org
20 |Mws. Sujata Tonapi VIl - Teachers Representative sujata.tonapl@podar.org
21 [Mrs. Chhaya Dete } Vi Teachers Répresenlalive chhaya.dete@podar.org
22 Mrs Usha Hiremath X Teachers Representalive usha.devi@podar.org
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